
2026 Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University (AZ) Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 30, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 2-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (13), Opp (15)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Garcia (1), Totals (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (4-4), Garcia (2-2), Streeter (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Salas, Leah 1.000 2-2 5 3 5 1 0 2 6 12 2.400 2 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
9 Castanon, Annalie 1.000 2-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 1 2-3 0 0 0 .000
8 Romo, Anise .667 2-2 6 4 4 2 1 1 4 11 1.833 1 0 1 0 .714 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
2 Da Costa, Ryan .556 2-2 9 5 5 2 1 0 3 9 1.000 0 0 1 0 .556 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
20 Myhre, Kealey .500 2-2 4 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .500 1 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
16 Bayless, Jade .333 2-2 6 2 2 0 0 1 1 5 .833 1 0 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
23 Ramirez, Briseis .250 2-1 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .500 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
42 Geissinger, Presley 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Sanchez, Joy .500 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
18 Quinn, Danica .200 1-1 5 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 .800 0 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
12 Garcia, Arianna .000 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0-0 12 1 1 .929
3 Tlilayatzi, Tori .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
5 Bock, Jill .000 1-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Clark, Kayli .000 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Jamieson, Katie .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Greene, Ava .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .404 2-2 57 20 23 6 2 5 19 48 .842 7 0 12 1 .462 1 1 4-5 36 11 1 .979
Opponents .298 2-2 47 6 14 0 1 1 5 19 .404 6 1 14 1 .389 0 3 2-2 33 9 5 .894

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Daniel, Presley 1.40 1-0 1 1 1 0-0 0 5.0 4 1 1 4 2 0 0 0 .235 1 0 0 0 1
19 Streeter, Claire 4.00 1-0 1 1 1 0-0 0 7.0 10 5 4 2 12 0 1 1 .333 1 1 0 0 2
Totals 2.92 2-0 2 2 2 0 0 12.0 14 6 5 6 14 0 1 1 .298 2 1 0 0 3
Opponents 6.36 0-2 6 2 0 0 0 11.0 23 20 10 7 12 6 2 5 .404 0 0 0 1 1



2026 Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University (AZ) Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 30, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Bayless, Jade 12 12 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Salas, Leah 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Sanchez, Joy 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Quinn, Danica 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Romo, Anise 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Tlilayatzi, Tori 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Streeter, Claire 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
2 Da Costa, Ryan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Myhre, Kealey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Daniel, Presley 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Garcia, Arianna 14 12 1 1 .929 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
1 Jamieson, Katie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Clark, Kayli 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Greene, Ava 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Ramirez, Briseis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Geissinger, Presley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Bock, Jill 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Castanon, Annalie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 48 36 11 1 .979 2 4 0 1.000 1 0
Opponents 47 33 9 5 .894 2 8 2 .800 3 0


